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APPLICATION OF

_____________________ Alex Wekemsn ...

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

Himgelf ...

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT
FLANJREAU.S'j
Carlisle, Pa,.

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

| sndrean S. 2 378 R e
Diate of envollment, . Bew, &0 . ,191 6
Tel'gﬁ-m&zﬁm threa . *( 3. ) y:ea,rs.

NAME OF PERSON AREANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

Chas. F. Peirce

Fomtion, > - o Superinfendent .,

6—870



5—192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SGHUOL.W

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at | garligie, Fe. .. .~
of . Alex Wekemsn 5 M ... ;age£Q _; dateof birth Moy 11, 18956 .
(Name of child,) (Sex.)
___________ oty = o
(Tribe.)
NAME OF FATHER. St :
(Bol: Irilianll ::1: El::fi‘sh. ) e IRy Lo IN]:I::xingn_.
Peter Wekemen dead Sioux Flandreau FMall

NAME OF MOTHER.

Julia Wekeman | " " ¥ "

I, _Alex Wakemsn

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

enrollment in said school for a period of _three

(Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

, do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to

years, and also obligate myself to abide by

NAME OF SCHOOL, PR . -];ﬂ:;ign‘ CAUSE, GRADE.
...... PEbIEe School . - L FGOF " 11045 0 L T¥evaed 0 o
* Plendreau Bdg. | 1905 1201 To work ounk, | ifth
3.
: |

Two witnesses:

e, S,

%W

ent, Fuardian, or next of kin.)

“(Pan
P. O. address: }z/w&(/ﬂ- =)




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find . Ze ___ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afilicted
with tuberculesis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

L
S b L s day of W~ L O e
)41’.«7"— ey ‘(:..; A//(%m —l
_rf/ A A
Physician at }( Lot e Apomasy

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of ._AleX Wakemaw .

(Pareat, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary.
(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a publie school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school. )

This . 20%h __day of _November 1915(% %)
_ e i
N % e o

Agent or Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on . . Ve p—— 1 s ——, I made a careful exami-
A3 soon after arvival as possible,
nation of the physical conditionof ... . ., the child named in
the fovegoing-application-and-fomnd—erHorbamr s s aan e s = - =
I therefore recommend that the said child be ________. enrolled in this school.

AL L R e W day of L

Sehool Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

1f the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
mnfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transier should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word *‘parent,” ‘'gnardian,”” or “next of kin,”” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870




The enrollment of Indian pupils in nonreservation schools is governed by
the “Rules for the Indian Service, 1913, sections 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 36,
112, 113, 114, 117, 118, 124 (b).

The Rules should be consulted before filling out the application blanks.

U—870



Dec. 2nd s 1916,

Hyr, Chas. ¥, lelrce,
Superintendont, U. 8, Indian Sehool,
Flandreau, 3. D.

Dear lir. Pelrece:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your favor
of the £9th ultimo, with which you forwarded aprroved
applicaticns to cover the tramafer to Carliisle of
flox “akemsn and Anos Jopes.

i e AR R
The young men srrived here yesterdsy afternoon

and their personal appesrance is entirely in their
favor. t is hoped they will soon become setiled &t
Cerlisle and that it will not be too difficult fory
them to sccustom themselves to the routine of school
1life after they have lived a freer 1life so long out
of sehool,

Thenking you for the personsl information yow
conveyed in regard to the twe young men ard their con-

nections, 1 am,

VYery traly yours,

BXN. Leting Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

U. 8. Irdisn Sehool,

Flendreaun, S. D., Nov. 29, 1915.

Supt. O. H. Lipps,
garlisie, Pa.
Dear lir. Lipps:

I am enclosing herewith application papers for
Alex Wekemer and Amos Jones, who are leaving this morning
for Carlisle. The boys have been at work end did not
like to stert immedistely upon receipt of tramsportation,
as the employer of one boy objected to pgying him his
weges when he werted to gquit orn such short notice.

Both boys come from goed femilies &nd I trust
will meke good. Weskemsn has & brother who is & Presbyterian
missionery on the Pine Ridge reservetion. Jores' father
wes a lay reeder in the Episcopal church at this place for
a good meny yeers. The boys atterded school here for sone
time but dropped out during Dr. Michael's regime and have
rot been in school since that time. It is probable that
they cennot do fifth grade work at first, but will have to
review for & while.

Hoping to see you at the conference of super-

intendents in Jenuery, I &m

Respectfully ygdurs,

P/G Superinteﬁdent.



-

May 1, 1918.

Jirg., Mary St.0leoud
Flandreau, S+ De
Dear Madami-~ Replying to yeur letier relative to the return
home of you¥ son, Alex Wakeman, I have to advise that his tem
of enrelment dees not epire until June 1919, Those pupils whe
enrel any time after December 1st must remain at schoel the three
years plus the time from December until the Tellewing June.
This 1s in accerdance with the 0f7Tlce rezulaticns.

Very touly yours

Superintendent.
NRD

__-;".. 3 __7‘-—



L=
Young Men’s Christian Association

Branch Dakota Association North and South Dakota, Nebraska, Minnesota and Montana

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

F. Blackshield, Chairman.
H, M. Jones, Secretary.

Alex Horneagle, Viee Chairman
Alhert Frazier, General Treasurer, Niobrara, Neb.

Dave Eastman
John Roberts
Oscar Goodboy

F. H. Harris

P. St. Pierre

Lewis White Horse
Edwin Garfield

R.D. HALL
Secretary of Internatiomal Committee for Indian Work
124 E. 28th St., New York City

Rev. Moses Makey
Rev. Francis Frazier
Claude Reddoor

Phillip Lewis
Thomas Shortbuil
M. Elkwhistle
Oscar Halfred

J. M. WAKEMAN
General Field Secretary, Dakota Y. M. C. A.
Flandreau, South Dakota

Flandreau, South Dakota, 191
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CHAS. F. PEIRCE. 7 ;
SUPERINTENDENT, / &,
ﬁ' Pt

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
INDIAN TRAINING SCHOOL.

FLANDREAU, S. D.

May 23, 1918,

Supt. J. B. Francis, Jr.
Carlisle, Fa.
Dear lMr. Francis:

Alex Wekeman, who enrolled from here
for five years three years sgo, has been drafted and
will probably go to one of the camps soon. He has
written his people here asking them to send him £40.00
to pay for his transportation. I do not understand just
where he is to entrain, whether at Carlisle or at his
home here at Flandreau. However, his grandmother is
very old now and one of his brothers is in very poor
health and is very doubtful whether he will ever see them
aeain should he go into the army and if it is poseible
for you to pay his transportation here in order that
he might come home for & short time I would recommend
thaet such action be taken.

Very resvectfully,

€
Sunerintendent.
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REPORT OF %/

School, who went /\ 2 2+ /€ 0 live with (/ﬂz"’

Dabe
A2

(23 S

/gat Oﬂicc)
L

.d——'{’_/(_/

i o

ey ///J/m%@ T

_ pupil of Carlisle Indian

e
{Pan-m)

ity

(County)

_____________ ZZz 27 Railroad Station

Conduet &&%af O R SO, s, e, Lot el AT el L
Health .. . %17/&’[/76

Y TR o T T R
Cleanliness . . fofﬁ/g e

Beonomy ... .o 7 T BN e

Situation of Room ..
Condition of Room ... (Zeb-n ozt~
Condition of Clothing '

Wages .. ﬁ( /X ﬁ 0

Are careful accounts kept by patron? ;// R e b
Byl

" Are careful accounts kept by pupil?

Number of days at school _ . A{A, B R B /r./

Distance to school ot

Grade or quality of school ... . .t

Namie and address of tRaCHET ... oo e

Qualificationsofteacher .- e

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle?

Inwhat-grade igpupil'abpresent?. .. o an e e e

Attends what church and Sunday school?
Distance tochureh... .. “1/1 —

Is there a Catholic church in Iocality?........_:/.‘ j%*—xéfcf 2 ’4:,’—/464{5/;7—\

o

Who compose patron’s famlly'?/ﬁ?;fw,ﬁfﬂ B gt e I e =

7

Locality of home ._.J‘Qz—e e R i W N

Home life and environmenmy.,,, S i e
Trade at schoolCZ/

Nature of work . .

Pupil’s age . ,/?7 S POYTIBNCR o B AN e e e



Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:

S, FraZ. Ao  ai //Q/
,e_’f&;fc st bc////f?hf 7 e e /

e /mZW;/ ________
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5—259
CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 24, 1917 s TG
This certifies that ... ALeX WEXMARR: ... ool e o S B 0N R e e
(Name of student.)
has made the following record in __n_Qg_lf_l_}_1_3_1_1_3___;!}{1__1!(-%_1}"_?%_1}%9} _________________________________
SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. = GRADE. RATING.
_____ English . Sons S |l
Gonaral Exeralipew. 0. oo o~ S o Mo DS - G I
Arithmetic ¢ I R R A Y o R k-t Iy o 7 o 88
_____ Geegraphy . . i e - o
Physielepgy & Byglene . . . oo e e 86
..... Penmgnshdy - - Bk - e
_____ Drawing. .97
_____ RERLARY .0 o 00U o e Bl e Y (MR
Effort ... TP U T R Bl N S W MR 0t SN PO DAL el o Lt A T D L
Benortanent to o e L e,
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EAcCH. RaTmvg.
_Farm Engineering 8

and is oXJEXPt eligible to pursue work in the Fir st Vear Vocational _grade, academic; and
“(Cancelone.)

grade or year vocational




5—259
CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 24, 1917 , 191

This certifies that 4 A lgzs__!ﬁkgmg_ﬁ ,,,,, T

has made the following record in _____________ Caxrlisle I.E@.(é'an.f_ ?:11];9.9; __________________________________
BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.

_______ English ST i . e

_.General Exercises . ... ... i L o e

_______ Acithmetde 000000000 .88

Geography 2 Rt sty NN 88

Physiology & Hygiene . ., Y

_______ Permenshdp .88

Fewlng- 00 - L N o ol

_______ History i TR

HTart: Wi an = N00S 3 Wl S ci s et D e i i S S i W e

Pengrtment oo L B i e T e T R R
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME 1IN EAcH. RATING.

_____ Ferm Engineering e

and i_sdgnrm eligible to pursue work in the - Fir st Yeor Vecational grade, academic; and
(Cancel one.) g

grade or year vocational

6—4659 S uj;erimmdmt. Principal.



’ ' HOO
—/ 27 CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL

I > oouth W ’7&
1
i cj yo DEG a@a"{
| :GREE |'NamE oF Acency AkD REser-
NAME. AGE. TRIBE. I\':::\\' VATION, 1F ENROLLED; 1F NOT,
MM /{D% ) B&oun. PostT OFFICE OF FAMILY,
¢ 5 Ro |z Ao L 72
N Months| Ix WHAT GrRADE | Distance
~ in Or Room. {onearest
‘D &."." £ == school public AEMARES
ATE ENTERED. - : school - - <
- ::::{Ie- ent?r?n A: (1}.1.te sfr:-?,:‘: ( Tempaorarily absent, outing, deserters, on sick leave,
)‘I}af‘h ,],::;g_‘ here.g ?E[:O‘:'f‘ pllllgtill‘:. special authorities for enrollment, ete.)
— 72 V- L ‘Q ‘é_h To COUNTRY From COUNTRY DATE DISCHARGED
; — =
47, 106 /L APR 221916 |SFP 1 1018
[vre. Juy - 1 1917 [AWETIT IO
JUN -5 1918=7
|
£
o —
— : 57 i'“}»‘fﬁ'asf:. _J
‘[ i
|
Pfeouressdrom = . oo oo o ot S MO o T N e SEEEEL. |
(Date) (Date)
FIRST YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL SEPT, ocCT, NOV, DEC, JAN, FEB. MAR APR

Class or grade ...__...

i - T
Academic.________standing™ _
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Alex Wakeman
Philadelphia & Reading Railway Company

Atlantic City Rallroad Ce. Perkiomen Railroad Co. Reading & Columbia Railroad Co.

Catasauqua & F ville R. R. Co. The Philad’a & Chester Valley R. R. Co. The Ru & Bloomsburg R. R. Co.

;:e &ehesu;- & e ware ﬂvernlt I‘lbl:o. The Prligld;mmgﬁm & gow York R. R. Co. %ﬂn reek R-l!llroné co& R. it Co.
ttys Harris! . Co, Pickering ey road ‘amaqua, Hazleton & Northern

Ml;dletn‘{‘:rn r?i als'mm'll;g R. yR. Co. The Port Reading Rallroad Co. The Willlams Valley Railroad Co.

The Northeast Pennsylunu R. R. Co.

OFFICE, GENERAL BAGGAGE AGENT,
H. W. SouDERs,
et B o READING TERMINAL, PHILADELPHIA, April 24th 19186.

MI‘. D. Ho Dicke}",
Indian Agent,
_Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your letter of the 23rd inst., making inquiry for yellow
leather dress sult case reported left in Waiting Room, this station,
April 22nd, by one of the Carlisle Indian Boysg, has been received..

We have interviewed all porters and attendants employed at
this station, and I have been unable to learn any information what-
ever regarding the missing dress suit case. I, however, learn that
he dress sult case was left in our waiting room unguarded while the
Indian boy went out into the street, and when he returned his dress suit
case had disappeared, and the matter was at once reported to our special

officer.
It was evidently picked up and takenaway by,%pmeoutside party.
Yours trul / %//
w2/ )
J‘"ﬂ' y '”{I.-/_._ et .,-' y { ‘— 7 ?1/0
A-19 General Baggage Agent.

GC
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Augs 30th, 1916,

kir, Ches, ¥, Peirce,
Superintendent, U. S. Indien School,
Flendroau, S. De
Degr lirs Peirce:

I theank you for your fevor of the £24th lagtent, with
which you enclosed & letter that was sddressed to you by
%lem@_e_rm fram his present outing hiome., In reply
thereto I will stete thet Alexender can be given an oppor=
tunity to prepere himself for selection for the special work
that 18 now given to some of our boys in the Ford Motor Come-
pany's Pactory in Detroit, Michigen, and to which other boye
will be sent later on,

When he returns here leter this week I will sgpesk %o
him gbout this matter and will help him to meke the reguired
plaeng to begin his preparetory work. <t will be spprecieted
if you too can take time to write To him, wrging him Yo con-
tinue doing the good work he has done since you assisted in
effecdind his enrolment, _

Very truly yours,
Enecl,
HEM, Superintendent.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

FLANDREAU, S. D.

Aug. 24, 1916.

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
| Carlisle, Pa.
Dear lMr. Lipps:

I am enclosing herewith a letter which I
have just received from Alexander Wakemgn and am
referring the matter to you for such action that
you may see fit to take. I am glad to learn that
this boy is doing well and that he does not wish

to return to Flandreau.

Respectfully yours,

oo Ff Lo

Superintendent.



Eg?r::ca 3 O Es%fagt;e ’Q - [ = / ,S *  Shop

Patron Locality

Aduress ? mﬁ_ R. R. Station
Nearnr T @a .

Recommended by ‘ Grade in

Name of Student

School

Grade of Home Church

_g::?n;f ‘L[t"' 9 9‘ "( (9 g::zrned ?"'/ --—/ é} Wages

YAWMAN & ERBE MFQ. CO., ROCHESTER, N.Yo. .

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE

Home Address

Days in
School

Conduct

Ability

Health

Earnings

5

1

JAN, FEB.

STHIAL sca?paé’_wg ¢ y P

MAR.

;‘R
]\.-J
R

Tribe

APR. | MAY | JUNE | ULY | AUG, | SEPT. | OCT. | NOV. | DEC. L%T{%L“EE

NPNES
TR X

i
o
%
/]

GQ‘@%

441037 3M. 405



Name of Student

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Home Address Tribe
égt’,:;ce ggffaﬂfce Shop : JAN. | FEB. | MAR. | APR. | MAY | JUNE & JuLY E AUG. | SEPT. ocT. | Nov. | DEc. T!':",?RL!QE
Patron Localit | |

Aol Days in |
Schoal |
|
Address R. R. Station |
Conduct |
Recommended by Grade in |
School Ability |
Grade of Home Chureh ! :
Health |
Date of Date Earnings |
Quting Returned Wages |
| I
[
|
|
|
|
1
== _—— | ] I =
|
i l
| I
! | !
| { I
| |
= ——— — — ! = | 1 el o || 1
‘ |
|
|
| |
| | -T

YAWMAMN & ERBE MFG. CO.. ROCHESTER. N. Y.
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United States Postoffice
Flandreau, South Dakota

‘LAP‘
August I8th. ISI7. LL)(
¥r. John Franois Jr. y

Carlisle, Penn.

Dear Sir.
Replying to yours of the I5th.

You are advised that there is no draft necessary
from this County on ascount of the fact that this
County is free fwom draft OvLecause of the volunteer
Company ( Co. D. U.S Calvelry N.G. ) which was or-
ganized here and recruited to more than our quota.
I have writen Mr Wakeman , imforming
him not to pay any attention to the draft untill

we inform him that it is necessary.

Rspectfully.

Cleri
) ' Local Board
Noody County.



CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL WESTE 3
-
Day Message G 7 _“_—'\5

Day Letter Blue TS
Night Messzge Nite L ESJH‘IN
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words)this isaday message. Other-
wise its character isindicated by the
symbol appearing after the check, NEWCOMB CARLTON. FPRESIDENT

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day M

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT symbal appearing after the check.

Form 1204

Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of thess three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) thisisa day message. Other=
wise its character is indicated by the

]

REGEWFE AT Western Union Building ;-
i 130 West High St. $Z_9L
/

Carlisle, Fa.
NEWTOWN PA 1248PM AUG 28TH 1917

JOHN FRANCIS JR
INDIAN SCHODL CARLISLE PA
CAN | REMAIN WITH MR FELL ALL WINTER CAN GO
HERE AT HIGH SCHOOL ANSWER
ALEXANLER WAKEMAN

134PM

C R 14T
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June 5, 1918,

Hre We As Bender

Ticket Agent 2.V.R.R.

Carlisie,Pae.

Siri= Please Turnish the bearer, Alex Wakeman, with a ticket
and trunk check te Flandreau, South Daketa. He will pay you
cagh for the ficket.

Very truly yours

outing Manager.
NRD



CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

June 14 191 &

(Name of student.)

Carlisle Indian School

has made the following record in .. MO A A B A E A o P SR e e s
(Name of school.)
SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.
______________ BAREIALS - e - e 1st Yr, Voo. TR TS
_Arithmetic p e e 58
R R B g 81
__.Botany el ol . P
_General Exercises_“m“m“m"m“ oo T TR~ L A
A Gensral Average .. ... ../ s, I ...59.6
oyt b EEVGEEN P el o B Bl el N B B e U S N e S
Brepottment... . oo e e
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH, erme.'
___________ Industrial s

and igorygs not eligible to pursue work in the _Second Year Vocational grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one,)

e o e T o L grade or year vocational.
e S T Superintendent. 4 Principal.



5259 4[ é/ A

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifies that __ Alex Wakeman

(Name of student.)
has made the following record in Carlisle Indian Schoo

(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RaTvG,

1st Yr. Voc. 79

ety Ehaatde L L . N RN 38

L hmpitey - s

______________ Geography Se e X 81
_____________ Botaty . e Lo R W
_General Bxercises : 74

B ot e 2
D P e L s e e =

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH OoF TIME IN EACH. RATING.
.. Industrial e S g

and & ax is not eligible to pursue work in the Second Year Vocational. grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

_____________ grade or year vocational.

Superintendent.

.
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